
Tri-State Properties Company 
General Partne-1---------------1 

(Title) 

Zo \ E · L-fl·'' 5free. f, £..ud·<- 1"70 0 

Cf(\ ein oo ,f:l)- ~_L___!C,,.Z,~~'---------1 
(Address) 

Contracting Officer
---------------1 

(Official Title) 

... 

.....~.....~------....-....~P·~-~....~~~-

GENERAL SERVICES ADI\/... ISTRATION SUPPLEMEN".' \l . ..,REEMENT 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO. 21 

TO LEASE NO 
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 	 GS- 038 · 06460 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 200 THRID STREET 
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 
LEASED HOUSING DEVELOPERS COMPANY 

whose address is 	 201 EAST FOURTH STREET, SUITE 1700 
CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. adding supports to the floor to support the 

Liebert units that is being provided under SLA #20 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 

Lease is amended, effective __Fe_b_r_u_a_r_y_1_6_,_1_9_9_5________~ as follows: 

1. Supplemental Lease Agreement # 20 is hereby amended by adding the four 
adjustable stablizing frames under each of the installed Liebert units. The frames 
will be pyramid shaped with a 6 inch X 6 inch base and have an adjustable threaded 
support held in place by locking nuts. Each frame will be capable of supporting 
6,000 pounds. The support frames will not support the entire weight of the air 
conditioners. They will be adjusted to reduce the weight en the floor. All 
necessary work for the provision and installation of the ..-:·pports for the units 
shall be provided for in the amount of $1,600.00, as statec in the attached 
February 13, 1995 letter. All work shall be as enumerat~r. in this agreement and 
in accordance with the scope of work as identified in SLA # 2V for the revised 
amount of $160,428.72. 

2. This Supplement consists of three (3) pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. Vice President of 


LESSOR Leased Housing Developers Company California-Midwest Investment Corp. 
General Partner of 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 7-67) 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWV06460-SLA-21_R.PDF









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



